## NATIONAL SUN YAT-SEN UNIVERSITY

## Institute of Environmental Engineering Regulations of Rewards for Master's Degree Students Studying for Doctoral Degrees after Completion of Master's Degree Studies in the Institute

Approved by the 2<sup>nd</sup> Institute General Meeting on September 17, 2010, School Year 99. Amended and approved by the 6<sup>th</sup> Institute General Meeting on February 24, 2012, School Year 100. Amended and approved by the 2<sup>nd</sup> Institute General Meeting on November 13, 2013, School Year 102. Amended and approved by the 3<sup>rd</sup> Institute General Meeting on January 7, 2014, School Year 102. Amended and approved by the 3<sup>rd</sup> Institute General Meeting on January 7, 2014, School Year 102. Amended and approved by the 1<sup>st</sup> Institute General Meeting on October 13, 2015, School Year 104.

- Article I Purpose: This set of regulations is specifically issued to encourage outstanding students of the Institute of Environmental Engineering (IOEE) to study in the doctoral program and continue research.
- Article II Eligible applicants:
  - A. Students who passed the entrance examination of the doctoral program after completing master's degree studies in the IOEE (part-time students excluded).
  - B. IOEE master's degree students are permitted direct entry to the doctoral program each year.

Doctoral students meeting either of the above requirements and completing the enrollment procedure without application for retention of student status, suspending studies, or resuming studies after suspension of studies are eligible to apply.

Article III Funding items, numbers of recipients, and funding amounts:

Rewards shall be awarded to ae most five new doctoral students, including at least two IOEE master's degree students who passed the entrance examination of the doctoral program. Each student shall be given NT\$30,000.

Article IV Application timeline and review:

First-year doctoral students meeting the requirement shall submit their applications (application form as shown in Appendix) between October 1 and 15 in the entry year.

All applications shall be reviewed by members of the Teaching and Curriculum Committee and the director of the institute and the corresponding funds shall be issued after applications are approved.

Article V The funds needed for the funding shall be provided from funds raised by the IOEE. Funding

shall be suspended when the raised funds are used up.

Article VI This set of regulations shall be implemented following approval of institute general meetings. The same procedure shall be carried out when amendments are to be made.

## NATIONAL SUN YAT-SEN UNIVERSITY

## Institute of Environmental Engineering Scholarship Application Form for Students Studying for Doctoral Degrees after Completion of Master's Degree Studies in the Institute

Name		Student ID No.	
		Contact No.	
Applicant Qualification	□ Passing entrance exam (part-time students excluded)		
	Receiving permission for direct entry		
	Students with one of the following situations may not apply:		
	Not completing the enrollment procedure, applying for retention of student status, suspending studies, resuming studies after suspension of studies		
Brief Self-description	(Including whether the applicant is a teaching assistant in the		
	institute)		
Applicant Signature			(yyyy/mm/dd)
Supervisor's Comment			
and Signature			
			(yyyy/mm/dd)
Deview result:ApprovedNet approved			
Review result:   Approved   Not approved			
Teaching and Curriculum Committee Member:			

Director of Institute: \_\_\_\_\_